

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

**S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 5177/2017**

M/s Jaishri Agro Industries Ltd And Ors

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Anr

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Raj Kamal Gaur  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Amit Kumar Punia, P.P.

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA**

**Order**

**13/05/2026**

No one is present on behalf of the respondent No. 2.

Learned Public Prosecutor seeks time to complete the instructions qua respondent No. 2.

List the matter after two weeks.

**(GANESH RAM MEENA),J**

SHRUTI SHARMA /27